Professional Learning Communities of New Taipei City
Native English-speaking Teachers

Professional Learning Communities (PLCs) are a new addition to the New
Taipei City native English-speaking teacher requirements. Teachers have
been grouped by area into teams of seven to nine people. PLC meetings
will take place once a month for four months in the autumn and four
months in the spring. During the monthly meetings, teachers will come
together at Luliang Elementary School to prepare for the winter camp
during the autumn semester and the summer camp during the spring

semester.

I. Meeting Goals:
Meeting One: Get to know each other, brainstorm and choose camp theme

Meeting Two: Create camp lesson schedule collaboratively and compile a list of items
needed for lessons

Meeting Three: Discuss activity ideas, choose those best fitting for the camp, and

finalize list of items needed for lessons and activities

Meeting Four: Finalize schedule, create "who's doing what" list, and clarify roles of

Taiwanese teachers

Il. Meeting Location:
Luliang Elementary School (No. 7, MinZu Rd. LuZhou District, New Taipei City)



lll. Meeting Time:

Group

Time

A

(7 teachers)

Meeting 1: Sep. 28 (Fri.) (Room 203)
Meeting 2: Nov. 2 (Fri.) (Room 203)

Meeting 3: Nov. 30 (Fri.) (Room 202)
Meeting 4: Dec. 28 (Fri.) (Room 203)

2:00~5:00 p.m.
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(9 teachers)

Meeting 1: Sep. 26 (Wed.) (Room 202)
Meeting 2: Oct. 31 (Wed.) (Room 202)
Meeting 3: Nov. 28(Wed.) (Room 202)
Meeting 4: Dec. 26(Wed.) (Room 202)
2:00~5:00 p.m.
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Li Lin Elementary School

Meeting 1: Sep. 27 (Thu.) (Room 202)
Meeting 2: Nov. 1 (Thu.) (Room 202)
Meeting 3: Nov. 29 (Thu.) (Room 202)
Meeting 4: Dec. 27 (Thu.) (Room 202)
2:00~5:00 p.m.
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